

Washoe County

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512

Legislation Details

File #: TMP-2545 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Contract Status: Miscellaneous

File created: 8/21/2018 In control: Community Services Department

On agenda: 9/11/2018 Final action:

Title: Recommendation to award Washoe County Bid #3058-18 and approve the Janitorial Services

Agreement for high security buildings to the lowest responsible and responsive bidder, [staff recommends Qual-Econ U.S.A. Inc., in the amount of \$59,870 per month]; and authorize the

Purchasing and Contracts Manager to execute a three year agreement effective December 1, 2018, with two additional one year renewal options on behalf of Washoe County [estimated annual value \$718,440 plus cost for call-back and Porter services]. Community Services. (All Commission

Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BCC 09-11-18 - Staff Report for Janitorial, 2. BCC 09-11-18 - High Security Janitorial Agreement, 3.

BCC 09-11-18 - Exhibit A to Agreement

Date Ver. Action By Action Result